

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MARSHALL LEE GORE,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC07-678

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL MCCOLLUM, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROLYN M. SNURKOWSKI
ASSISTANT DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 158541

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PL-01, THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 8

ARGUMENT..... 9

 ISSUE I..... 9

 THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING GORE’S MOTION UNDER
 RULE 3.853.

 ISSUE II..... 22

 DNA TESTING OF COLLECTED ITEMS IN THE COROLIS AND NOVICK
 CASES WILL ASSIST IN THE ATTACK OF WILLIAMS’ RULE
 EVIDENCE/TESTIMONY PRESENTED IN THE INSTANT ROARK MURDER.

CONCLUSION..... 25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 25

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Carter v. State,
706 So.2d 873 (Fla. 1997) 2

Galloway v. State,
802 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 1DCA 2001) 21

Gore v. Michael W. Moore, et al,
Case No. 3:02-cv-942-J-25 3

Gore v. Secretary, Department of Corrections,
128 S. Ct. 1226, 170 L. Ed. 2d
77, 2008 U.S. LEXIS 1374 (2008) 5

Gore v. Secretary, Dept. Of Corrections, et al.,
492 F.3d 1273 (11th Cir. 2007) 4, 5

Gore v. State,
599 So.2d 978 (Fla.), cert.
denied, 506 U.S. 1003 (1992) 1

Gore v. State,
846 So.2d 461 (Fla. 2003) 3, 11, 12

Hitchcock v. State,
866 So. 2d 23 (Fla. 2004) 19, 20, 24

King v. State,
808 So. 2d 1237 (Fla. 2002) 15

Lott v. State,
931 So. 2d 807 (Fla. 2006) 19

Ortiz v. State,
884 So. 2d 70 (Fla. 2DCA 2004) 20

Overton v. State,
976 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 2007) 18, 19, 20, 21

Preston v. State,
970 So. 2d 789 (Fla. 2007) 21

Saffold v. State,
850 So. 2d 574 (Fla. 2DCA 2003) 13

Scarborough v. State,
906 So. 2d 379 (Fla. 2DCA 2005) 14

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668 (1984) 2

Tompkins v. State,
872 SO. 2d 230 (Fla. 2003) 15

Willacy v. State,
967 So 2d 131 (Fla. 2007) 24

Other Authorities

Rule 3.853..... 12, 21
